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COMMITTED TO QUALITY
MARKET COMPETITIVE PRICING

We are committed to providing excellent product solutions
that anticipate and exceed our clients’ expectations. Our
long-term commitment to guality begins with executive
endorsement and continues throughout the organization.
We strive for continuous improvement on product, guality,
flexibility, and competency of the products and services we
supplu. Without compromising quality and scarifying mar-
ket competitiveness, we work out the best balance to offer

our product solutions in innovative and cost effective ways,
S0 as to maximize profits of our clients.

Quality

C m Rscom Cabling Systems provides the highest
_)Networking quality components with guaranteed performance




WARRANTY

STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP
COMMITTED SERVICE

We work in close collaboration with clients by delivering professional
know-how and experience in manufacturing and supply of innovative
and market-focus product solutions. By addressing real market needs

and keeping close track on the latest technology trends, we work as
strategic partner of our clients to overcome the challenges of today’s
ever-changing IT technology development. We aim to increase flexi-
bility in the decision-making process of our strategic partners, from the
decision on the best deployment of product solutions, to the decision

of new product development endorsement. Our goal is to enhance
end-user’s satisfaction and to optimize customer values.

Rscom is dedicated to provide optimal
product solutions by combining our

. . extensive knowledge with our passion
PaftnerShlp Ser\"ce for providing excellent customer service
before, during and after the sales. With
service arientation in mind, we continu-
ously seek to improve each customer’s
experience by listening and striving to
exceed our commitments.

Rscom Cabling Systems Channel Program provides C m
full channel protection and secures the channel profits -)Ne’rworking



SCALABILITY
FLEXIBILITY

The foundation of design of our product solutions is to optimize network
physicalinfrastructure by emphasizing scalability and flexibility. Qur
structured cabling and rack solutions are designed in @ modular and
scalable manner to match ever-changing needs of network development.
They are engineered and designed by following the principles of simplic-
ity, uet providing a flexible, versatile and reliable solution for your mast
stringent applications. Our product solutions are flexibly accommoda-
tive to other brands coherent solutions in part or in whole. With custom-
er-driven custom adaptation in mind, our flexible solutions support you to
improve cost structure and to enhance asset utilization.

QOur solutions achieve its scalability and flexi-
bility through these inherent qualities, not only
support you to minimize the upfront cost, our
modular design rack solutions and compre-
hensive fiber and copper series help in provid-
ing highly flexible mix-and-match bundling e o ons
feature that minimize ongoing expansion cost, Scalabllltg FlQle'lltg
resulting in a greater Return on Investment
(RQI), and at the same time improving
reliability and availability of the infra-
structure that optimize Total Cost of
Ownership (TCO).

com
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Rscom Cabling Systems provides the highest

quality components with guaranteed performance
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_#—LAN Indoor Copper End-to End Solutions LAN Fiber-Optic End-to End Solutionsx

Cables, Connectors, Panels Cables, Connectors, Panels
& Modular Cords: & Modular Cords:
- CopperLine Category 3 FiberLine FO Distribution System
- CopperLine Category 5 FiberLine FO Backbone -
* CopperLine Category 6 FiberLine FO Horizontal System -

* CopperLine Category bA FiberLine FO Qutlets -

- CopperLine Category / FiberLine FO Cables -

CoopperLine

FiberLine

Systhames RC on
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_»— Data-Center Complete Solutions Cabinets, Racks, Enclosures & Cable 4\
Managements Solutions

» CenterLine Enclosures & Rack Systems (Server & Networking)

RackLine S Cabinets -
- CenterLine Hot/Cold Corridor Containment Systems ackLine server Labinets

RackLine Netwaorking Cabinets -
» CenterLine Monitoring & Management System | WORRING |

RackLine SOHO Cabinets *
» CenterLine Copper Cabling Solutions atkLINe abinets

RackLine Cable M t Solutions «
- CenterLine FO Cabling Solutions acxLine Lable Vianagement Solutions

RackLine Accessories

CenterLine

RackLine

Systhames Rc om
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_#—Outdoor cabling solutions

» QutdoorLine Telephone & Category 3 Multipair Cables
* OutdoorLine LAN Cables

» QutdoorLine LAN Connectivity

» QutdoorLine FO Cables

« QutdoorLine FO Connection Boxes

EZNEXT  Systhames

Networking

Outdoor Smart Patch Panes for Fiber and Copper

« QutdoorLine Cabinets

Cat 8 Shielded Toolless Keystone
Jack - 406 - (Fits cat7A & Cat8 Cable)

® @

Systhames RC on
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System structure
_#— The EZNEXT system supports both Fiber &

] Router / Switch

Copper SOlutionS | More Racks | e [NEINEL | |

| | RJ-45 Patch Cord
RJ-45 Patch Cord

|AA g
AB

|AC %
Ao B PF
| ac B PF
AF R P
| ac P P
AHR B

More SC Cassette Panels

Adapter
Input AC 110V~240V
50/60HZ 0.4A |
Output DC 5V 3.0A

The EZNEXT System enables IT staff to set up information for the cabling such as the
planning of Telecommunication Spaces and Rack systems, and the management of cabling
equipment, work area and Channel.

Installers will save more time to install or replace panels and modules. The
revolutionary replaceable LED and MCU modules allow the owner to replace modules
without unloading other structured cabling components. The simplicity of the system design
enables users to save costs in training, cabling management and maintenance.

U 0 w >

Input AC 110V~240V
50/60HZ 0.4A
Output DC 5V 3.0A

Systhames S on



_~— Efficient Cat 8 Shielded Toolless Keystone ™

| | | o Jack - 4006 - (its cat7a & cat8 Cable)
All keystone jacks (both shielded & unshielded) fit into 1U

24-Port and 1U 48-Port panels.

When you have the need for speed our Cat 8 Shielded
Toolless Keuystone Jacks can support up to 406 speeds
when terminated to our Cat / or 8 cable. They will help
terminated in a single action by the same multi-punch- you future-proof your network and give you peace of

mind knowing that your infrastructure can hold up to the
down tool and the same blade. growing network demands.

All keystone jacks (both shielded @ unshielded) can be

Systhames REGOM

-)Ne’rworking



SYS1500 S/F22
Category 7A+ S/FTP

Cable structure Conductor

Application

Utilising physical foam insulation technology, this data cable
range is designed for analogue and digital signal transmission
in audio, video and data applications supporting 1.2 GHz, 10
Gbit/s 10 Gigabit Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of
structural cabling standards including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/
IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class FA.

|EEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T; 10GBase-T IEEE
802.5 16 MB; ISDN; TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-7
EN 50173-1

Fire performance

Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)

Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)

Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity
LVD

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 22AWG

Physical foam PE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding
70°C, EN 50290-2-23

Al-Pet tape min. 100% coverage
Tinned copper drain wire, @ 26 AWG
Tinned braided copper wire, 40% coverage

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 5002 Blue, @ 7.8 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 7.8 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 7.8 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperaturerange  fixed -20°C ...+60°C
flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius fixed min. 4xD
flexing min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 135N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 60 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ xm
Capacitance nom. 42 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100 £ 50 @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 78-80%
Propagation delay max. 430 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 25ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation "Type Ib"
Transfer impedance "Class 1"
Segregation class "d" EN 50174-2



S
SYS 1500 S/F22 «©

Category 7A+ S/FTP Data Cables

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F
[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] |  [dB/100 m]
typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.7 | 1.9 105 | 78 102 | 75 103 | 76.1 100 | 76.1 100 73.1 110 | 78 107 | 75
4 32 | 3.5 105 | 78 102 | 75 102 | 745 99 745 99 71.5 108 | 78 105 | 75
10 49 | 5.4 105 | 78 102 | 75 100 | 72.6 97 726 97 69.6 105 | 74 102 | 71
100 16.1 | 175 105 | 76 102 | 73 89 58.5 86 58.5 86 55.5 95 54 92 51
250 26 285 105 | 70 102 | 67 79 41.5 76 415 76 38.5 85 46 82 43
500 372 | 418 99 65.5 96 62.5 62 237 59 237 59 20.7 71 40 78 37
600 402 | 46.3 96 64.3 93 61.3 56 18 53 18 53 15 63 384 60 354
800 49 56.9 93 62 90 59 44 5.1 a4 5.1 41 2.1 56 353 53 323
1000 548 | 62 88 61 85 58 33 -1 30 -1 30 -4 52 34 49 31
1200 580 | 69 85 59.8 82 56.8 27 -9.2 24 -9.2 24 -12.2 43 324 40 294
1500 67.5 | - 81 - 78 - 15 - 12 | - 12 - 38 - 35 | -
IEC 61156- 7
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Frequency (GHz, 1 MHz - 1.2 GHz, 1200 Points) Frequency (GHz, 1 MHz - 1.2 GHz, 1200 Points)

Productcode Cable structure oz Copperweight Cable weigh Sheath colour Packaging
o] [kg/km] [kg/km] [m]

507013 SYS 500 S/F22 LSZH Cat 7A+ S/FTP 4x2x22AWG 787878 M Blue (RAL 5002) 500/1000
507014 SYS 1500 S/F22 PVC Cat 7A+ S/FTP 4x2x22AWG 32 66 = Grey (RAL 7001) 500/1000
507015 SYS 1500 S/F22 PE Cat 7A+ S/FTP 4x2x22AWG 32 59 M Black (RAL 9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames



SYS 1200 S/F23
Category 7A S/FTP

Cable structure Conductor

Insulation

Application

Utilising physical foam insulation technology, this data cable
range is designed for analogue and digital signal transmission
in audio, video and data applications supporting 1 GHz, 10
Gbit/s 10 Gigabit Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of
structural cabling standards including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/
IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class FA.

IEEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T; 10GBase-T IEEE
802.5 16 MB; ISDN; TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5

EN 50173-1, EN 50288-9-1
Fire performance
Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvD Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 23AWG

Physical foam PE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding

70°C, EN 50290-2-23
Al-Pet tape min. 100% coverage

Tinned copper drain wire, @ 26AWG
Tinned braided copper wire, 40% coverage

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 2003 Orange, @ 7.6 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 7.6 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 7.6 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C
flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius fixed min. 4xD
flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 120N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 68 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ xm
Capacitance nom. 42 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100+ 5Q @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 78-80%
Propagation delay max. 430 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 25ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation "Type Ib"
Transfer impedance "Class 1"
Segregation class "d" EN 50174-2



N
SYS 1200 S/F23 &

Category 7A S/FTP Data Cables

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]

typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.9 2.1 104 78 101 | 75 102 | 729 9 | 729 108 7 8| 105| 75 26 | 20
4 3.5 3.7 104 78 101 | 75 100 713 97 | 73 107| 7 8| 104 75 30 | 23
10 5.4| 5.8 104 78 101 | 75 99 | 692 % | 692 104| 753 | 101 | 723 33 | 25
100 174 185 104 | 754 101 | 724 87 | 539 84 | 539 92 | 553 | 89 | 523 33 | 201
200 249 | 265 104 | 709 101 | 67.9 79 | 414 76 | 414 84 | 493 | 81 | 463 32 | 18
250 278 | 297 104 | 69.4 101 | 66.4 76 | 367 73 | 367 79 | 473 | 76 | 443 30 | 173
500 401 | 428 99 | 649 % | 619 50 | 192 56 | 192 67 | 413 | 64 | 383 28 | 173
600 438 | 471 93 | 637 920 | 607 50 | 136 47 | 136 60 | 307 | 57 367 25 | 173
800 50.1 | 54.9 86 | 619 83 | 589 32 3.9 29 | 3.9 53 | 372 | 50 | 342 23 | 161
1000 59.0 | 61.9 84 | 60.4 81 | 574 26 | -4.5 23 | -45 43 | 353 | 40 | 323 20 | 151
1200 64 | - 82 | - 79 | - 18 | - 15 | - 38 | - 35 | - 19 | -

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-9-1

801

701

60
50
40

301

IL (dB/100 m) at 20°C

20

104

0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
Frequency (GHz, 1 MHz - 1 GHz, 1001 Points) Frequency (GHz, 1 MHz - 1 GHz, 1001 Points)

1401

NEXT (dB)
ELFEXT (dB)

0.2 04 06 08 1 02 04 0.6 08 1
Frequency (GHz, 1 MHz - 1 GHz, 1001 Points) Frequency (GHz, 1 MHz - 1 GHz, 1001 Points)

Productcode Cable structure X Copperweight Cable weight Sheath colour Packaging
lkg/km] [kg/km] [m]
507007 SYS1200 S/F23 LSZH Cat 7A S/FTP 4x2x23AWG 76 30 60 [ orange (RAL 2003) 500/1000
507008 SYS1200 S/F23 PVC Cat 7A S/FTP 4x2x23AWG 76 30 59 [ Grey (RAL 7001) 500/1000
507009 SYS1200 S/F23 PE Cat 7A S/FTP 4x2x23AWG 7.6 30 54 M Black (RAL9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames



SYS900 S/F23
Category 7 S/FTP

Cable structure Conductor

Insulation

Drain wire

Screen

Sheath

Application

Utilising physical foam insulation technology, this data cable
range is designed for analogue and digital signal transmission
in audio, video and data applications supporting 500 MHz, 10
Gbit/s 10 Gigabit Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of
structural cabling standards including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/
IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class EA.

IEEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T; 10GBase-T IEEE
802.5 16 MB; ISDN; TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5

EN 50173-1, EN 50288-4-1
Fire performance
Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvD Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 23AWG

Physical foam PE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding

70°C, EN 50290-2-23
Al-Pet tape min. 100% coverage

Tinned copper drain wire, @ 26AWG
Tinned braided copper wire, 40% coverage

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 4007 Purple, @ 7.4 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 7.4 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 7.4 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C
flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius fixed min. 4xD
flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 110N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 75 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ xm
Capacitance nom. 42 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100+ 5Q @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 78-80%
Propagation delay max. 430 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 25ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation "Type Ib"
Transfer impedance "Class 1"
Segregation class "d" EN 50174-2



N
SYS900 S/F23 &

Category 7 S/FTP Data Cables

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACRF PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]

typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.8 2.0 100 | 80 97 |77 %8 78 95 | 75 107| 80 104 | 77 26 | 20
4 3.3 3.7 100 | 80 97 |77 % | 77 93 | 74 107| 80 104 | 77 30 | 23
10 5.3 5.9 100 | 80 97 |77 % 74 91 | 71 104| 74 101 | 71 33 | 25
100 175 | 19 100 | 72 97 | 69 82 | 54 79 | 51 92 54 89 | 51 33 | 257
200 252 | 275 100 | 68 97 | 65 75 | 41 72 | 38 84 | 48 81 | 45 32 | 236
250 280 31 100 | 66 97 | 63 72 |36 69 | 33 81 | 46 78 | 43 30 | 215
500 405 | 453 % | 62 93 | 59 55 | 18 52 | 15 68 | 40 65 | 37 27 | 201
600 445 | 501 920 | 61 87 | 58 45 | 12 2 |9 64 | 38 61 | 35 25 | 173
700 535 | - 84 | - 81 | - 30 |- 27 | - 56 | - 53 | - 23 | 159
800 550 | - 83 | - 80 | - 28 |- 25 | - 54 | - 51 | - 22 | 152
900 570 - 81 | - 78 - 24 |- 21 | - 49 - 46 | - 21

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-4-1
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Frequency (MHz, 1 MHz - 600 MHz, 801 Points)

ZIN (Ohm)
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|
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ELFEXT (dB)

‘wf‘“f“wﬁw |

100 200 300 400 500 600 100 200 300 400 500 600
Frequency (MHz, 1 MHz - 600 MHz, 801 Points) Frequency (MHz, 1 MHz - 600 MHz, 801 Points)
Productcode Cable structure Copperweight  Cable weight Sheath colour Packaging
kol lkg/km] [kg/km] [m]
507001 SYS900 S/F23 LSZH Cat 7 S/FTP 4x2x23AWG Il Purple (RAL 4007) 500/1000
507002 SYSL900 S/F23 PVC Cat 7 S/FTP 4x2x23AWG 74 28 54 (] Grey (RAL7001) 500/1000
507025 SYSL900 S/F23 PE Cat 7 S/FTP 4x2x23AWG 74 28 48 I Black (RAL 9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames



SYS500 U/F23
Category 6A U/FTP

Cable structure
Conductor

Insulation

Screen (Double)
Drain wire

Sheath

Application

Utilising physical foam insulation technology, this data cable
range is designed for analogue and digital signal transmission
in audio, video and data applications supporting 500 MHz, 10
Gbit/s 10 Gigabit Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of
structural cabling standards including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/
IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class EA.

|EEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T; 10GBase-T IEEE
802.5 16 MB; ISDN; TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-10-1
ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2

Fire performance

Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvDo Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 23AWG

Physical foam PE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding
70°C, EN 50290-2-23

Al-Pet tape min. 100% coverage
Tinned copper drain wire, @ 26AWG

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 5015 Blue, @ 7.0 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 7.0 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 7.0 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C

flexing 0°C ...+50°C
Bending radius

fixed min. 4xD

flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 110N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 75 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ xm
Capacitance nom. 42 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100 +5Q @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 78-80%
Propagation delay max. 430 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 25ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000 V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation "Type II"
Transfer impedance "Class 2"
Segregation class "c"EN 50174-2
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SYS500 U/F23 &

Category 6A U/FTP Data Cables

Attenuation - ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] |  [dB/100 m]

typ.max. .max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.9 2.1 95 753 92 723 93 73.2 90 70.2 100 | 68 97 65 26 20
4 3.5 3.8 95 66.3 92 63.3 91 62.5 88 59.5 100 56 97 53 27 23
10 5.6 5.9 95 60.3 92 57.3 89 54.4 86 51.4 92 48 89 45 30 25
16 6.9 7.5 95 572 92 54.2 88 49.8 85 46.8 88 439 85 409 30 257
31.25 9.80 105 95 529 92 49.9 85 42.4 82 39.4 82 38.1 79 35.1 30 236
62.50 141 | 15 95 484 92 454 81 33.4 78 30.4 76 321 73 29.1 30 21.5
100 17.7 | 191 95 453 92 423 77 26.2 74 23.2 72 | 28 69 25 30 201
250 295 | 311 85 39.3 82 36.3 55 8.3 52 5.3 64 20 61 17 24 17.3
400 38.8 | 401 80 36.3 77 333 iyl -3.8 38 -6.8 57 16 54 13 23 15.9
500 435 | 453 75 348 72 31.8 31 -10.4 28 -13.4 55 14 52 11 22 152

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-10-1
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Productcode Cable structure Copperweight  Cable weight Sheath colour Packaging
fre] kg/km] [kg/km] [m]
506046 SYS500 U/F23 LSZH Cat 6A U/FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 M Blue (RAL 5015) 500/1000
506135 U/F23 LSZH Cat 6A U/FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 U/F23 7.0 21 50 [ orange (RAL2003)  500/1000
506136 LSZH Cat 6A U/FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 U/F23Dx 7.0 21 50 = Grey (RAL 7001) 500/1000
506064 LSZH Cat 6A U/FTP 2x(4x2x23AWG) SL500 U/F23 7.0x14.0 42 100 M Blue (RAL 5015) 500
506040 PVC Cat 6A U/FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 U/F23 PE Cat 7.0 21 49 & Grey (RAL 70071) 500/1000
506052 6A U/FTP 4x2x23AWG 7.0 21 44 M Black (RAL9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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SYSS500 S/F23
Category 6A S/FTP

Cable structure Conductor

Insulation

Application

Utilising physical foam insulation technology, this data cable
range is designed for analogue and digital signal transmission
in audio, video and data applications supporting 500 MHz, 10
Gbit/s 10 Gigabit Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of
structural cabling standards including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/
IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class EA.

IEEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T; 10GBase-T IEEE
802.5 16 MB; ISDN; TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-10-1
ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2

Fire performance

Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvD Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 23AWG

Physical foam PE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding
70°C, EN 50290-2-23
Al-Pet tape min. 100% coverage

Tinned copper drain wire, @ 26AWG
Tinned braided copper wire, 40% coverage

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 2003 Orange, @ 7.4 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 7.4 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 7.4 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C

flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius fixed min. 4xD

flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 110N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 75 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ x m
Capacitance nom. 42 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100+ 5Q @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 78-80%
Propagation delay max. 430 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 25ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation "Type Ib"
Transfer impedance "Class 2"
Segregation class “c"EN 50174-2



SYS500 S/F23

Category 6A S/FTP

$

Data Cables

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACRF PS-ACR-F
[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]
typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.8 2.1 95 | 753 92 | 723 93 | 73.2 9 | 70.2 100 68/ 97 65 26 | 20
4 3.6 3.8 95 | 663 92 | 633 91 | 62.5 88 | 59.5 000 56| 97 | 53 27 | 23
10 5.3 5.9 95 | 603 92 | 573 89 | 54.4 8 | 51.4 92 | 48| 8 |45 30 | 25
16 6.8 7.5 95 | 572 92 | 542 88 | 49.8 85 | 46.8 88 | 439 | 85 | 409 30 | 257
31.25 9.9 | 105 95 | 529 92 | 499 85 | 42.4 82 | 39.4 82 | 381 | 79 | 351 30 236
62.50 142 | 15 95 | 484 92 | 454 81 | 33.4 78 | 30.4 76 | 321 | 73 | 291 30 215
100 180 | 19.1 95 | 453 92 | 423 77 | 26.2 74 | 23.2 72 | 28 69 | 25 30 | 201
250 289 | 31.1 85 | 393 82 | 363 5 | 8.3 52 | 5.3 64 | 20 61 | 17 24 | 173
400 370 | 401 80 | 363 77 | 333 43 | -3.8 38 | -6.8 57 | 16 54 | 13 23 | 159
500 415 453 75 | 348 72 | 318 33 | -104 28 | -134 55 | 14 52 | 1 22 | 152
IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-10-1
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Copperweight

Cable weight Sheath colour

[kg/km]

Packaging
[m]

[kg/km]

506042 SYS500 S/F23 LSZH Cat 6A S/FTP 4x2x23AWG 74 28 55 I Biue (RAL 5015) 500/1000
506048 SYS500 S/F23 PVC Cat 6A S/FTP 4x2x23AWG 74 28 54 I Grey (RAL 7001) 500/1000
506054 SYS500 S/F23 PE Cat 6A S/FTP 4x2x23AWG 74 28 48 I Black (RAL 9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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SYSS500 F/F23
Category 6A F/FTP

Cable structure

Application

Utilising physical foam insulation technology, this data cable
range is designed for analogue and digital signal transmission
in audio, video and data applications supporting 500 MHz, 10
Gbit/s 10 Gigabit Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of
structural cabling standards including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/
IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class EA.

|EEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T; 10GBase-T IEEE
802.5 16 MB; ISDN; TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-10-1

ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2

Fire performance
Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)

Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)
EU declaration of conformity
LvDo Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 23AWG

Physical foam PE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding

70°C, EN 50290-2-23
Al-Pet tape min. 100% coverage

Tinned copper drain wire, @ 26AWG

Al-Pet tape min. 100% coverage

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 5015 Blue, @ 7.0 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 7.0 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 7.0 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C

flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius

fixed min. 4xD

flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 110N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 75 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ x m
Capacitance nom. 42 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100+ 50 @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 78-80%
Propagation delay max. 430 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 25ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation “Type II"
Transfer impedance "Class 2"
Segregation class "c"EN 50174-2
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Category 6A F/FTP Data Cables

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]

typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.9 2.1 95 | 753 92 | 723 93 | 732 9% | 70.2 100| 68 97 | 65 26 | 20
4 3.5/ 3.8 95 | 663 92 | 633 91 | 62.5 88 | 59.5 100| 56 97 | 53 27 | 23
10 5.6 5.9 95 | 603 92 | 573 89 | 54.4 8 | 51.4 92 | 48 89 | 45 30 | 25
16 6.9 7.5 95 | 572 92 | 542 88 | 49.8 85 | 46.8 88 | 439 | 85 | 409 30 | 257
3125 9.80 | 105 95 | 529 92 | 499 85 | 42.4 82 | 39.4 82 | 381 | 79 | 351 30 | 236
62.50 141 15 95 | 484 92 | 454 81 | 33.4 78 | 30.4 76 | 321 | 73 | 291 30 | 215
100 177 | 19.1 95 | 453 92 | 423 77 262 74 | 232 72 | 28 69 | 25 30 | 201
250 205 | 31.1 85 | 393 82 | 363 55 8.3 52 | 53 64 | 20 61 | 17 24 | 173
400 38.8 | 40.1 80 | 363 77 | 333 41 | -3.8 38 | 6.8 57 | 16 54 | 13 23 | 159
500 435 | 453 75 | 348 72 | 318 31 -104 28 | 134 55 | 14 52 | 11 22 | 152

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-10-1
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e lkg/km] [kg/kml [m]

506047 SYS500 F/F23 LSZH Cat 6A F/FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 M Biue (RAL 5015) 500/1000
506081 F/F23 LSZH Cat 6A F/FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 F/F23 7.0 21 51 [ orange (RAL2003)|  500/1000
506083 LSZH Cat 6A F/FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 F/F23 LSZH 7.0 21 51 B Green (RAL 6018) 500/1000
506084 Cat 6A F/FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 F/F23 LSZH Cat 7.0 21 51 ] Grey (RAL 7035) 500/1000
506085 6A F/FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 F/F23Dx LSZH Cat 6A 7.0 21 51 D Yellow (RAL 101 8) 500/1000
506065 F/FTP 2x(4x2x23AWG) SL500 F/F23 PVC Cat 6A F/ 7.0x14.0 42 102 M Biue (RAL 5015) 500

506041 FTP 4x2x23AWG SL500 F/F23 PE Cat 6A F/FTP 7.0 21 50 ] Grey (RAL 7001) 500/1000
506053 4x2x23AWG 7.0 21 45 Il Black RAL90T1) |~ 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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SYS400 U23
Category 6 U/UTP

Cable structure

Conductor

Insulation

Sheath

Application

This data cable range is designed for analogue and digital signal
transmission in audio, video and data applications in data
communication systems supporting 250 MHz, 1.0 Gbit/s 1 Gigabit
Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of structural cabling standards
including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class E.

|IEEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T IEEE 802.5 16 MB; ISDN;
TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-6-1
ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2

Fire performance

Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvDo Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 23AWG

HDPE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding
80°C, EN 50290-2-23

PE

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 1018 Yellow, @ 6.0 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 6.0 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 6.0 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C

flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius

fixed min. 4xD

flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 100 N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 85 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ xm
Capacitance nom. 50 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100+ 5Q @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 67-69%
Propagation delay max. 537 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 45ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000 V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation "Type III"
Segregation class "b" EN 50174-2
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Category 6 U/UTP Data Cables

SYS400 U23

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]

typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.9 2.1 82 | 66 79 | 64 80 | 639 77 | 619 85 | 66 82 | 64 26 | 20
4 3.8 3.8 76 | 653 73 | 633 72 | 614 69 | 59.4 77 | 58 74 | 55 31 | 23
10 5.9 6 70 | 593 67 | 573 64 | 533 61 | 513 68 | 50 64 | 47 32 | 25
16 7.4 7.6 65 | 562 62 | 542 58 | 486 55 | 46.6 63 | 459 | 60 | 429 34 | 25
3125 105 107 60 | 519 57 | 499 49 | 411 46 | 39.1 51 | 401 | 48 | 371 36 | 236
62.50 151 | 155 58 | 474 55 | 454 43 | 319 40 | 299 4 | 31| 41 | 311 32 | 215
100 19 | 199 52 | 443 49 | 423 33 | 244 30 | 224 35 | 30 32 | 27 32 | 201
250 31 33 48 | 383 45 | 363 17 |53 14 | 3.3 19 | 22 16 | 19 30 | 173
300 36 | - 43 | - 40 | - 13 |- 10 | - 14 | - m | - 28 | -
400 416 | - 40 | - 37 | - 8 |- 5 |- 8 | - 5 | - 26 | -

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-6-1

50
45
401
I
Q 351
T 301 z
€
g %] S
= 20 z
%, N
3 151
101
5] 60
01 , , , , 501 : : , i
50 100 150 200 250 50 100 150 200 250
Frequency (MHz, 4 MHz - 250 MHz, 401 Points) Frequency (MHz, 4 MHz - 250 MHz, 401 Points)
1004 “
90+ ‘ | [ '
I
8o il =
g oA ‘q ‘) g
= 7O\ H' | ‘\ i
5 6ol " ! ‘ il i ;‘(‘ \“J j Y ‘ Pow
u A ‘ m kvf I “\\W’ , o
= ¥ u —
50 w
40
304 } } } } } } } }
50 100 150 200 250 50 100 150 200 250
Frequency (MHz, 1 MHz - 250 MHz, 801 Points) Frequency (MHz, 1 MHz - 250 MHz, 801 Points)
Productcode Cable structure Copperweight  Cable weight Sheath colour Packaging
] kg/km] [kg/km] [m]
506022 SYS400 U23 LSZH Cat 6 U/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 [J Yellow (RAL1018) | Yellow (RAL 1018)
506076 U23 LSZH Cat 6 U/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 U23 6.0 18 40 [ orange (RAL2003) |  Orange (RAL 2003)
506077 LSZH Cat 6 U/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 U23 LSZH 6.0 18 40 M Biue (RAL 5015) Blue (RAL 5015)
506075 Cat 6 U/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 U23 LSZH Cat 6.0 18 40 [ Grey (RAL 7001) Grey (RAL 7001)
506082 6 U/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 U23Dx LSZH Cat 6 6.0 18 40 B Green (RAL 6018) Green (RAL 6018)
506031 U/UTP 2x(4x2x23AWG) SL400 U23 PVC Cat 6 6.0x12.0 36 80 ] Yellow (RAL 1018) Yellow (RAL 1018)
506019 U/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 U23 PVC Cat 6 U/ 6.0 18 39 [ Grey (RAL 7001) Grey (RAL 7001)
506126 UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 U23 PE Cat 6 U/UTP 6.0 18 39 [ Blue (RAL 5024) Blue (RAL 5024)
506025 4x2x23AWG 6.0 18 35 Il Black (RAL 9011) Black (RAL9011)

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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SYS400 SF/U23
Category 6 SF/UTP

Cable structure Conductor

Insulation

Screen

Sheath

Application

This data cable range is designed for analogue and digital signal
transmission in audio, video and data applications in data
communication systems supporting 250 MHz, 1.0 Gbit/s 1 Gigabit
Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of structural cabling standards
including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class E.

|EEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T IEEE 802.5 16 MB; ISDN;
TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-5-1
ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2
Fire performance
Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-pVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvD Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous
Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 23AWG

HDPE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding
80°C, EN 50290-2-23

PE

Al-Pet foil min. 100% coverage
Tinned braided copper wire, 50% coverage

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 1018 Yellow, @ 7.6 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 7.6 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 7.6 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C

flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius

fixed min. 4xD

flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 100 N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 85 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ xm
Capacitance nom. 50 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100+ 5Q @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 67-69%
Propagation delay max. 537 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 45ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000 V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation "Type Ib"
Transfer impedance "Class 2"
Segregation class "c"EN 50174-2
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Category 6 SF/UTP Data Cables

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]

typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.9 2.1 82 | 66 79 | 64 80 | 639 77 | 619 85 | 66 82 | 64 26 | 20
4 3.8 3.8 76 | 653 73 | 633 72 | 614 69 | 59.4 77 | 58 74 | 55 31 | 23
10 5.9 6 70 | 593 67 | 573 64 | 533 61 | 513 68 | 50 64 | 47 32 | 25
16 7.4 7.6 65 | 562 62 | 542 58 | 486 55 | 46.6 63 | 459 | 60 | 429 34 | 25
3125 105 107 60 | 519 57 | 499 49 | 411 46 | 39.1 51 | 401 | 48 | 371 36 | 236
62.50 151 | 155 58 | 474 55 | 454 43 | 319 40 | 299 4 | 31| 41 | 311 32 | 215
100 19 | 199 52 | 443 49 | 423 33 | 244 30 | 224 35 | 30 32 | 27 32 | 201
250 31 33 48 | 383 45 | 363 17 |53 14 | 3.3 19 | 22 16 | 19 30 | 173
300 36 | - 43 | - 40 | - 13 |- 10 | - 14 | - m | - 28 | -
400 416 | - 40 | - 37 | - 8 |- 5 |- 8 | - 5 | - 26 | -

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-5-1

IL (dB/100 m) at 20°C
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Productcode Cable structure [y Copperweight Cable weight Sheath colour Packaging
fil kg/km] Tkg/km] [m]

506024 SYS400 SF/U23 LSZH Cat 6 SF/UTP 4x2x23AWG [ vellow (RAL 1018) 500/1000
506092 SYS400 SF/U23 LSZH Cat 6 SF/UTP 4x2x23AWG 76 28 65 I Blue (RAL 5015) 500/1000
506021 SYS400 SF/U23 PVC Cat 6 SF/UTP 4x2x23AWG 76 28 64 B Grey (RAL7001) 500/1000
506027 SYS400 SF/U23 PE Cat 6 SF/UTP 4x2x23AWG 76 28 57 [l Black (RAL 9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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SYS400 F/u23
Category 6 F/UTP

Cable structure Conductor

Insulation

Screen

Sheath

Application

This data cable range is designed for analogue and digital signal
transmission in audio, video and data applications in data
communication systems supporting 250 MHz, 1.0 Gbit/s 1 Gigabit
Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of structural cabling standards
including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class E.

|IEEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T IEEE 802.5 16 MB; ISDN;
TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-5-1
ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2

Fire performance

Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvD Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 23AWG

HDPE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding
80°C, EN 50290-2-23

PE

Pet tape min. 100% coverage

Tinned copper drain wire, @ 26AWG
Al-Pet tape min. 100% coverage
LSZH/LSOH - RAL 1018 Yellow, @ 7.2 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 7.2 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 7.2 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C

flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius

fixed min. 4xD

flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 100N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 85 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ x m
Capacitance nom. 50 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100 £ 50 @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 67-69%
Propagation delay max. 537 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 45ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation “Type II"
Transfer impedance "Class 2"
Segregation class "c"EN 50174-2
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Category 6 F/UTP Data Cables

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]

typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.9 2.1 82 | 66 79 | 64 80 | 639 77 | 619 85 | 66 82 | 64 26 | 20
4 3.8 3.8 76 | 653 73 | 633 72 | 614 69 | 59.4 77 | 58 74 | 55 31 | 23
10 5.9 6 70 | 593 67 | 573 64 | 533 61 | 513 68 | 50 64 | 47 32 | 25
16 7.4 7.6 65 | 562 62 | 542 58 | 486 55 | 46.6 63 | 459 | 60 | 429 34 | 25
3125 105 107 60 | 519 57 | 499 49 | 411 46 | 39.1 51 | 401 | 48 | 371 36 | 236
62.50 151 | 155 58 | 474 55 | 454 43 | 319 40 | 299 4 | 31| 41 | 311 32 | 215
100 19 | 199 52 | 443 49 | 423 33 | 244 30 | 224 35 | 30 32 | 27 32 | 201
250 31 33 48 | 383 45 | 363 17 |53 14 | 3.3 19 | 22 16 | 19 30 | 173
300 36 | - 43 | - 40 | - 13 |- 10 | - 14 | - m | - 28 | -
400 416 | - 40 | - 37 | - 8 |- 5 |- 8 | - 5 | - 26 | -

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-5-1

IL (dB/100 m) at 20°C
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Productcode Cable structure D Copperweight Cable weight Sheath colour Packaging
[mm] [kg/km] [kg/km] [m]
506023 SYS400 F/U23 LSZH Cat 6 F/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 ] Yellow (RAL 1018) 500/1000
506079 F/U23 LSZH Cat 6 F/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 F/U23 7.2 20 55 [ Orange (RAL 2003) 500/1000
506093 LSZH Cat 6 F/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 F/U23Dx 72 20 55 M Biue (RAL 5015) 500/1000
506032 LSZH Cat 6 F/UTP 2x(4x2x23AWG) SL400 F/U23 7.2x144 40 110 O Yellow (RAL 1018) 500
506020 PVC Cat 6 F/UTP 4x2x23AWG SL400 F/U23 PE Cat 7.2 20 54 I Grey (RAL 7001) 500/1000
506026 6 F/UTP 4x2x23AWG 72 20 46 [ | Black (RAL 9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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SYS200 U26/7
Category 5e U/UTP

Cable structure
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Application

This data cable range is designed for analogue and digital signal
transmission in audio, video and data applications in data
communication systems supporting 100 MHz, 1.0 Gbit/s 1 Gigabit
Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of structural cabling standards
including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class D.

|IEEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T IEEE 802.5 16 MB; ISDN;
TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-3-1
ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2

Fire performance

Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvDo Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames
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Data Cables

Stranded electrolytic copper wire, @ 26/7AWG

HDPE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding

80°C, EN 50290-2-23

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 1015 Cream, @ 5.0 mm

70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 5.0 mm

TM52 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

Specifications

Temperaturerange  fixed
flexing

Bending radius fixed
flexing

Tensile strength
Crushing strength
Impact strength

Conductor resistance
Resistance imbalance
Insulation resistance
Capacitance

Capacity imbalance
Rated impedance
Velocity of propagation
Propagation delay
Signal delay

Test voltage
Operating voltage

TCL
Coupling attenuation
Segregation class

min.
min.

max.

min.
min.

max.
max.

min.

nom.
max.

max.
max.

max.

min.

-20°C ...+60°C
0°C...+50°C
4xD

8xD

60 N

1000 N/10 cm
10 impacts

150 Q/km

3%

5000 MQ xm
50 pF/m
1600 pF/km
100+ 5Q @100 MHz
67-69%

537 ns/100 m
45ns/100 m
1000V

125V

"Level 2"
"Type III"
"b" EN 50174-2



N
SYS200 U26/7 &

Category 5e U/UTP Data Cables

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]

typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 028 | 032 71 | 653 68 | 623 71 | 650 68 | 62 82 | 638| 79 | 608 22 | 20
4 048 | 0.60 62 | 563 59 | 533 62 | 557 59 | 527 70 | 518 | 67 | 488 30 | 23
10 085 | 095 56 | 50.3 53 | 473 55 | 493 52 | 463 55 | 438 | 52 | 408 28 | 25
16 1.08 | 1.21 54 | 472 51 | 442 53 | 46.0 50 | 43 48 | 307 | 45 | 367 27 | 25
3125 155  1.71 50 | 429 47 | 399 48 | 412 45 | 382 4 | 339 | 37 | 309 25 | 236
62.50 220 | 248 45 | 384 42 | 354 43 | 359 40 | 329 37 | 279| 34 | 249 24 | 215
100 295 3.2 42 | 353 39 | 323 39 | 321 36 | 29.1 30 | 238| 27 | 208 23 | 201
200 410 | - 36 | - 33 | - 32 |- 29 | - 2 | - 19 | - 2 | -

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-3-1

Productcode Cable structure Copper weight Cable weight Sheath colour Packaging
[mm] [kg/km] [kg/km] [m]

505052 SYS00 U26/7 LSZH Cat 5e U/UTP 4x2x26/7AWG [ cream (RAL 1015) 305/500/1000

505049 SYS200 U26/7 PVC Cat 5e U/UTP 4x2x26/7AWG 5.0 10 25 [ Grey (RAL 7001) 305/500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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SYS200 U24
Category 5e U/UTP

Cable structure

Insulation

Sheath

Application

This data cable range is designed for analogue and digital signal
transmission in audio, video and data applications in data
communication systems supporting 100 MHz, 1.0 Gbit/s 1 Gigabit
Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of structural cabling standards
including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class D.

|IEEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T IEEE 802.5 16 MB; ISDN;
TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-3-1
ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2

Fire performance

Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvD Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 24AWG

$

Data Cables

HDPE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding

80°C, EN 50290-2-23

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 1015 Cream, @ 5.0 mm

70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 5.0 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 5.0 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications

Temperature range fixed
flexing

Bending radius fixed
flexing

Tensile strength
Crushing strength
Impact strength

Conductor resistance
Resistance imbalance
Insulation resistance
Capacitance

Capacity imbalance max.
Rated impedance
Velocity of propagation
Propagation delay
Signal delay

Test voltage

Operating voltage

TCL
Coupling attenuation
Segregation class

min.
min.

max.

min.
min.

max.
max.

min.

nom.

max.
max.

max.

min.

-20°C ...+60°C
0°C...+50°C
4xD

8xD

85N

1000 N/10 cm
10 impacts

95 Q/km

2%

5000 MQ xm
50 pF/m
1600 pF/km
100 £ 50 @100 MHz
67-69%

537 ns/100 m
45ns/100 m
1000V

125V

"Level 2"
"Type III"
"b" EN 50174-2
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Category 5e U/UTP Data Cables

SYS200 U24

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F
[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]
typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 19 | 2.1 71 65.3 68 62.3 69 63.2 66 60.2 82 63.8 79 60.8 23 20
4 36 4 62 56.3 59 53.3 58 52.3 55 493 70 51.8 67 48.8 33 23
10 55 6.3 56 50.3 53 47.3 51 44 48 41 55 438 52 40.8 31 25
16 77 | 8 54 47.2 51 442 46 39.2 43 36.2 48 39.7 45 36.7 32 25
31.25 13| 114 50 429 47 39.9 39 31.5 36 285 40 339 37 30.9 32 23.6
62.50 16.2 | 165 45 384 42 354 29 218 26 18.8 37 279 34 249 29 215
100 21 213 42 353 39 323 21 14 18 11 30 238 27 20.8 27 20.1
200 275 | - 36 - 33 - 9 - 6 - 22 - 19 - 19 -
IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-3-1
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Productcode Cable structure Diameter Copperweight Cable weight Sheath colour Packaging
from] [kg/km] [kg/km] [m]

505004 SYS200 U24 LSZH Cat 5e U/UTP 4x2x24AWG (] cream (RAL 1015) 305/500/1000
505026 SYS200 U24 LSZH Cat 5e U/UTP 4x2x24AWG 50 15 30 B Blue (RAL5015) 305/500/1000
505001 SYS200 U24 PVC Cat 5e U/UTP 4x2x24AW 5.0 15 30 B Grey (RAL 7001) 305/500/1000
505007 SYS200 U24 PE Cat 5e U/UTP 4x2x24AWG 5.0 15 26 [l Black (RAL9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames



SYS200 SF/U24
Category 5e SF/UTP

Cable structure
Conductor

Insulation

Application

This data cable range is designed for analogue and digital signal
transmission in audio, video and data applications in data
communication systems supporting 100 MHz, 1.0 Gbit/s 1 Gigabit
Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of structural cabling standards
including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class D.

|IEEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T IEEE 802.5 16 MB; ISDN;
TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-2-1
ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2
Fire performance
Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH_pVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvD Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of
Hazardous Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 24AWG

HDPE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding
80°C, EN 50290-2-23

Al-Pet foil min. 100% coverage
Tinned braided copper wire, 50% coverage

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 1015 Cream, @ 6.4 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 6.4 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 6.4 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C
flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius fixed min. 4xD
flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 90N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 95 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ xm
Capacitance nom. 50 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100+ 5Q @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 67-69%
Propagation delay max. 537 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 45ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation "Type Ib"
Transfer impedance "Class 2"
Segregation class “c"EN 50174-2



SYS200 SF/U24 &
Category 5e SF/UTP Data Cables

Transmission characteristics @ 20°C

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]

typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.9 | 2.1 71 | 653 68 | 623 69 | 632 66 | 602 82 | 638| 79 | 608 23 | 20
4 36 4 62 | 563 59 | 533 58 | 523 55 | 493 70 | 518 | 67 | 488 33 | 23
10 55 | 6.3 56 | 50.3 53 | 473 51 | 44 48 | 4 55 | 438 | 52 | 408 31 | 25
16 77 | 8 54 | 472 51 | 442 46 | 392 43 | 362 48 | 307 | 45 | 367 32 | 25
3125 13 114 50 | 429 47 | 399 39 | 315 36 | 285 4 | 339 | 37 | 309 32 | 236
62.50 162 165 45 | 384 42 | 354 29 | 218 26 | 188 37 | 279| 34 | 249 29 | 215
100 21 | 213 42 | 353 39 | 323 21 | 14 18 | 11 30 | 238| 27 | 208 27 | 201
200 275 | - 36 | - 33 | - 9 |- 6 | - 2 | - 19 | - 19 | -

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-3-1
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Productcode Cable structure Diameter Copperweight Cable weight Sheath colour Packaglng
Imm] [kg/km] [kg/km]

505006 SYS200 SF/U24 LSZH Cat 5e SF/UTP 4x2x24AWG (] cream (RAL1015) 500/1000
505003 SYS200 SF/U24 PVC Cat 5e SF/UTP 4x2x24AWG 6.4 17 42 [ crey (RAL 7001) 500/1000
505009 SYS200 SF/U24 PE Cat Se SF/UTP 4x2x24AWG 6.4 17 35 Il Black RAL 9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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SYS200 F/U24
Category 5e F/UTP

Cable structure
Conductor

Insulation

Screen

Sheath

Application

This data cable range is designed for analogue and digital signal
transmission in audio, video and data applications in data
communication systems supporting 100 MHz, 1.0 Gbit/s 1 Gigabit
Ethernet. Cables meet the requirements of structural cabling standards
including ANSI EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and EN 50173 Class D.

|IEEE 802.3:10Base-T; 100Base-T; 1000Base-T IEEE 802.5 16 MB; ISDN;
TPDDI; ATM
Power over Ethernet (PoE) / PoE+

Standards ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed., IEC 61156-5
EN 50173-1, EN 50288-2-1
ANSI EIA/TIA 568-C.2
Fire performance
Vertical flame propagation EN 60332-1-2 (LSZH-PVC)
Corrosive gas EN 60754-1/2 (LSZH)
Smoke density EN 61034-2 (LSZH)

EU declaration of conformity

LvD Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous
Substances 2011/65/EU

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.
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Data Cables

Electrolytic copper wire, @ 24AWG

HDPE, in compliance with TIA 568 insulation colour coding
80°C, EN 50290-2-23

Pet tape min. 100% coverage
Tinned copper drain wire, @ 26AWG
Al-Pet tape min. 100% coverage

LSZH/LSOH - RAL 1015 Cream, @ 6.0 mm
70°C, EN 50290-2-27

PVC - RAL 7001 Grey, @ 6.0 mm

TM51 70°C, EN 50290-2-22

PE - RAL 9011 Black, @ 6.0 mm

80°C, EN 50290-2-24

Specifications
Temperature range fixed -20°C ...+60°C
flexing 0°C...+50°C
Bending radius fixed min. 4xD
flexing  min. 8xD
Tensile strength max. 90N
Crushing strength min. 1000 N/10 cm
Impact strength min. 10 impacts
Conductor resistance max. 95 Q/km
Resistance imbalance max. 2%
Insulation resistance min. 5000 MQ x m
Capacitance nom. 50 pF/m
Capacity imbalance max. 1600 pF/km
Rated impedance 100+ 5Q @100 MHz
Velocity of propagation 67-69%
Propagation delay max. 537 ns/100 m
Signal delay max. 45ns/100 m
Test voltage 1000V
Operating voltage max. 125V
TCL min. "Level 2"
Coupling attenuation "Type II"
Transfer impedance "Class 2"
Segregation class “c"EN 50174-2



SYS200 F/U24 &
Category 5e F/UTP Data Cables

Transmission characteristics @ 20°C

Attenuation PS-NEXT ACR PS-ACR ACR-F PS-ACR-F

[dB/100 m] [dB] [dB/100 m] [dB/100 m] [dB/100m] | [dB/100 m]

typ.max. .max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max. typ.max.
1 1.9 | 2.1 71 | 653 68 | 623 69 | 632 66 | 602 82 | 638| 79 | 608 23 | 20
4 36 4 62 | 563 59 | 533 58 | 523 55 | 493 70 | 518 | 67 | 488 33 | 23
10 55 | 6.3 56 | 50.3 53 | 473 51 | 44 48 | 4 55 | 438 | 52 | 408 31 | 25
16 77 | 8 54 | 472 51 | 442 46 | 392 43 | 362 48 | 307 | 45 | 367 32 | 25
3125 13 114 50 | 429 47 | 399 39 | 315 36 | 285 4 | 339 | 37 | 309 32 | 236
62.50 162 165 45 | 384 42 | 354 29 | 218 26 | 188 37 | 279| 34 | 249 29 | 215
100 21 | 213 42 | 353 39 | 323 21 | 14 18 | 11 30 | 238| 27 | 208 27 | 201
200 275 | - 36 | - 33 | - 9 |- 6 | - 2 | - 19 | - 19 | -

IEC 61156-5, EN 50288-3-1
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Productcode Cable structure Cablee Sheath colour Packaging
) [kg/km] [kg/km] [m]

505005 SYS200 F/U24 LSZH Cat 5e F/UTP 4x2x24AWG (] cream (RAL 1015) 500/1000
505002 SYS200 F/U24 PVC Cat 5e F/UTP 4x2x24AWG 6.0 17 42 [ crey (RAL7007) 500/1000
505008 SYS200 F/U24 PE Cat 5e F/UTP 4x2x24AWG 6.0 17 35 Il Biack (RAL 9011) 500/1000

Specifications may vary depending on technical modifications.

Systhames
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